PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael W. Barry	08/21/1996
Jack N. Bartholmae	08/21/1996
Francis A. Rowe	08/21/1996
E. Neal Tompkins	08/21/1996
Peter A. Zuber	08/21/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T/R Systems
Street Address:	5985 Financial Drive
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08698999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)495-7749

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: james@trosino.com

Correspondent Name: James Trosino

Address Line 1: 92 Natoma Street, Suite 211

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Trosino

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016425 FRAME: 0819

500046074

440 00

₩ H U source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT

TRSY-23,684

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael W. Barry, Jack N. Bartholmae, Francis A. Rowe, E. Neal Tompkins, and Peter A. Zuber, citizens of the United States of America and residents of Duluth, Gwinett County, Georgia 30136; Duluth, Gwinett County, Georgia 30136; Duluth, Gwinett County, Georgia 30136; Atlanta, Fulton County, Georgia 30350; and Norcross, Gwinett County, Georgia 30093, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTIPLE PRINT ENGINE WITH VIRTUAL JOB ROUTING for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, *T/R SYSTEMS*, a corporation of the State of Georgia, which has a business address of 5985 Financial Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30071, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, to said Assignee of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Name of First Joint Inventor: Michael W. I	Barry
Residence (City, County, State): Duluth, G	winett County, Georgia 30136
Signature: Mold Wills	
Date: 8/21/46	
Date Application Executed: Quigust	21, 1996
V	
CT ATT OF CEORGIA	c
STATE OF GEORGIA	8
COUNTY OF GWINNETT	§ ss:
appeared Michael W. Barry, known to me to foregoing instrument and acknowledged to n purposes and consideration therein expressed	his <u>21</u> day of <u>lugust</u> 1996, personally be the person whose name is subscribed to the ne that he executed same of his own free will for the d. SEAL of office this <u>2/</u> day of <u>lugust</u> A.D.,
•	Abeth Dabenigg
	Notary Public
	Commission Expires:
	Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 11, 1997

Name of Second Joint Inventor: Jack N.	Bartholmae
Residence (City/County, State): Duluth	Gwinett County, Georgia 30136
Signature: O.M. Kent John	
Date: /8/21/96	
Date Application Executed: () Lugus	t 31,1994
STATE OF GEORGIA	§
COUNTY OF	§ ss:
appeared Tack N. Bartholmae, known to	n this <u>3/</u> day of <u>august</u> , 1996, personally me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the to me that he executed same of his own free will for the ssed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AN 1996.	ID SEAL of office this <u>3</u> day of <u>August</u> A.D.,
•	
	Notary Public
	Commission Expires:
	Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Evolves May 11, 1007

Name of Third Joint Inventor: Francis A. Ro	owe
Residence (City, County, State): Duluth, Gv	
Signature: The area of the	
Date:	·
Date Application Executed: Quarta	<u>31,199</u> 4
	§
COUNTY OF GWINNETT	§ ss:
appeared Francis A. Rowe, known to me to be foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me purposes and consideration therein expressed	is 3/ day of August, 1996, personally be the person whose name is subscribed to the ne that he executed same of his own free will for the l. SEAL of office this 3/ day of August A.D.,
	Notary Public Commission Expires: Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 11, 1987

N i	
Name of Fourth Joint Inventor: E. Neal Tom	pkins
Residence (City, County, State): Atlanta, Full	Iton County, Georgia 30350
Signature:	
Date:	
Date Application Executed: <u>August 2</u>	<u>31,197</u> 4
STATE OF GEORGIA	§
COUNTY OF QWINNE IT	§ ss:
appeared E. Neal Tompkins, known to me to foregoing instrument and acknowledged to m purposes and consideration therein expressed	be the person whose name is subscribed to the that he executed same of his own free will for the seal of office this 3/day of August A.D.,
	A) Beth Dakenigg Notary Public
	Commission Expires:
	Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 11, 1997

Name of 1 little some inventor. Teter A. Zan	
Residence (City, County, State): Norcross,	Gwinett County, Georgia 30093
Signature: Detile	Kliv
Date: $8/21/96$	<i>/</i> .
Date Application Executed:	231,1996
STATE OF GEORGIA	§
COUNTY OF GWINNETT	§ ss:
appeared Peter A. Zuber, known to me to be foregoing instrument and acknowledged to repurposes and consideration therein expresses	his 3/ day of <u>August</u> , 1996, personally the person whose name is subscribed to the me that he executed same of his own free will for the d. SEAL of office this 3/day of <u>August</u> A.D.,
	O Beth Lagenigg Notary Public
	Commission Expires:
	Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 11, 1997

RECORDED: 08/19/2005